0.5x 0.75x 1x 2x 5xRES-e factor:

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

0% 100% 200% 300%

R
e
la

ti
v
e
 c

h
a
n
g
e
 o

f
fl
e
x
ib

il
it
y
 n

e
e
d

Households penetration of Li-Ion batteries

d) Yearly

0.5x 0.75x 1x 2x 5xRES-e factor:

Analysis of the modeling results

 63

5.3.2 Economic key-figures

Combining solar PV and wind helps to balance the excess electricity generated by iRES-

e, but flexibility need is still to be covered. The economics of Li-Ion batteries in such

regional electricity system according to the modeling are pictured in Figure 40 and Figure

41. The picture look very much familiar with the results given by the wind power-

dominated system. Even with decreasing the CAPEX of storage investments there is no

scenario to be economically profitable.

Figure 40: Net present values of total storage investments108

Figure 41: Modified profitability index of total storage investments109

Taking a closer look at the fully charged and discharged cycles that the installed Li-Ion

batteries were undergoing (see Figure 42), it clarifies the lack of revenue created by the

108 Source: Own illustration
109 Source: Own illustration

-10

-7.5

-5

-2.5

0

2.5

0% 40% 80% 120% 160%

N
e
t

p
re

s
e
n
t

v
a
lu

e
 [

M
io

 €
]

Household penetration of Li-Ion batteries

[1] 0.5x [1] 0.75x [1] 1x [1] 2x [1] 5x
[2] 0.5x [2] 0.75x [2] 1x [2] 2x [2] 5x

RES-e factor:

Modelling starts at 10% Initial CAPEX
50% CAPEX

-100%

-50%

0%

50%

0% 40% 80% 120% 160%

M
o
d
if
ie

d
 p

ro
fi
ta

b
il
it
y
 i
n
d
e
x

Household penetration of Li-Ion batteries

[1] 0.5x [1] 0.75x [1] 1x [1] 2x [1] 5x

[2] 0.5x [2] 0.75x [2] 1x [2] 2x [2] 5x
RES-e factor:

Modelling starts at 10% Initial CAPEX
50% CAPEX

Analysis of the modeling results

 64

storage technologies. The system is running on rather low cycles. On the 20-year

perspective, batteries could be computed additionally 10 years without degrading too

fast for at least 0.5x, 0.75x and 1x penetration rates. The calculation for this addition are

yet to be computed.

Figure 42: Utilized yearly battery cycles110

110 Source: Own illustration

 a) 10 years

0.2 0.6 1 1.4 1.8 2.2 2.6 3

0.5
1400 740 510 420 360 280 230 200

0.75
2000 1300 1130 960 880 830 800 770